

ITEM NO.9

COURT NO.12

SECTION III-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 1959/2010

VIJAY PRATAP SINGH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.108025/2017-APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION and Office Report on Default dated 23.09.2017.)

Date : 22-11-2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Udai Rathore, Adv.
Ms. Deepanshi Ishar, Adv.
Mr. Kuriakose Vargaese, Adv.
Mr. Deepak Grover, Adv.
Mr. Pushkar Parehak, Adv.
Mr. V. Shyamohan, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Tapesk Kumar Singh, AOR
Mohd. Waquas, Adv.

Mr. Gunnam Venkateswara Rao, AOR
Mr. Anil Kumar Jha, AOR
Mr. Shrish Kumar Misra, AOR
Mr. Vinay Garg, AOR
Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Four weeks' time, as a last opportunity, is granted to learned counsel for the appellant to do the needful.

(SONALI SAUND)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
COURT MASTER