

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSCivil Appeal No.1959/2010

VIJAY PRATAP SINGH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 16-10-2019 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. SUBHASH REDDY
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Kuriakose Varghese, Adv.
Mr. V. Shyamohan, AOR
Mr. Udai Rathore, Adv.
Mr. Surya Prakash, Adv.
Ms. Sohini Chowdhury, Adv.
Ms. Monalisha Chowdhury, Adv.
Mr. Ashkrit Tiwari, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Tanmaya Agarwal, AOR
Mr. Wrick Chatterjee, Adv.Mr. Gaurav Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Shashank Singh, Adv.
Mr. Mohd. Waquas, Adv.
Mr. Tapesh Kumar Singh, AORMr. S.R. Singh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Krishna Kumar Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Shivam Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Adarsh Verma, Adv.
Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

At the request of the learned counsel appearing for the State of U.P. seeking short accommodation today, let the matter be listed tomorrow i.e. 17th October, 2019.

(VISHAL ANAND)
COURT MASTER (SH)(RAJ RANI NEGI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR