

ITEM NO.13

COURT NO.13

SECTION III-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 1959/2010

VIJAY PRATAP SINGH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 97481/2021 - VACATING STAY
IA No. 2/2010 - VACATING STAY)

Date : 20-03-2023 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KRISHNA MURARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KAROL

For Appellant(s) Mr. V. Shyamohan, AOR
 Mr. Kuriakose Varghese, Adv.
 Mr. Udai Rathore, Adv.
 Ms. Anshika Bajpai, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Garima Prashad, Sr. A.A.G.
 Ms. Ruchira Goel, AOR
 Mr. Adit Jayeshbhai Shah, Adv.
 Ms. Priyanka Swami, Adv.

Md. Waquas, Adv.
Mr. Tapesk Kumar Singh, AOR
Mr. Prashant Bhardwaj, Adv.
Mr. Priyanshu Malik, Adv.

Mr. S.R.Singh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sushant Kumar Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Prateek Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Jaidev Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Mangal Prasad, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Lomes, Adv.
Mr. Prithvi Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Ankur Yadav, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the court made the following
O R D E R

Additional documents filed by the Respondent No.1-State is taken on record.

Learned counsel appearing for other respondents and learned counsel for the petitioner pray for and are allowed two weeks' time to reply, if any.

List after two weeks.

(Geeta Ahuja)
Assistant Registrar-cum-PS

(Beena Jolly)
Court Master