

ITEM NO.11

COURT NO.17

SECTION III-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CIVIL APPEAL NO.1959/2010

VIJAY PRATAP SINGH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(I.A. NO.-58100/2023 [PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES]
IA No. 97481/2021 - VACATING STAY
IA No. 2/2010 - VACATING STAY)

Date : 15-09-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASHANT KUMAR MISHRA

For Appellant(s) Mr. V. Shyamohan, AOR
Mr. Kuriakose Varghese, Adv.
Mr. Udai Rathod, Adv.
Ms. Anshika Bajpai, Adv.
Ms. Isha Ghai, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Garima Prashad, Sr. A.A.G.
Ms. Ruchira Goel, AOR
Ms. Priyanka Swami, Adv.
Mr. Adit Jayeshbhai Shah, Adv.
Mr. Sharanya Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Mohd Waquas, Adv.
Mr. Tapesk Kumar Singh, AOR
Mr. Priyanshu Malik, Adv.

Mr. Sushant Kumar Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Lomes, Adv.
Mr. Prithvi Yadav, Adv.
Ms. Swapnil Singh, Adv.
Ms. Ananya Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Ankur Yadav, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. An adjournment letter has been moved by learned counsel for the respondent stating therein that the Senior Counsel is indisposed.
2. List after two weeks.

(KAVITA PAHUJA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RAM SUBHAG SINGH)
COURT MASTER (NSH)