

ITEM NO.111

COURT NO.14

SECTION III-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 1959/2010

VIJAY PRATAP SINGH (D) THR. LRS

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH & ORS.

IA No. 58100/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

IA No. 97481/2021 - VACATING STAY

IA No. 2/2010 - VACATING STAY

Respondent(s)
FILE ADDITIONAL

Date : 04-04-2024 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.V.N. BHATTI

For Appellant(s) Mr. Kuriakose Varghese, Adv.
Mr. V. Shyamohan, AOR
Mr. Udai Rathore, Adv.
Ms. Anshika Bajpai, Adv.
Mr. Akshat Gogna, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S.R.Singh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sushant Kumar Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Prateek Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Mangal Prasad, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Lomes, Adv.
Mr. Prithvi Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Anurag Singh, Adv.
Ms. Swapnil Singh, Adv.
Mr. Dhroov Kumar Singh, Adv.
Ms. Radha Rajput, Adv.
Mr. Ankur Yadav, AOR

Ms. Garima Prashad, Sr. Adv./AAG
Ms. Ruchira Goel, AOR

Mr. Sachin Saini, Adv.
Mr. Mohd. Waquas, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

At the request of learned counsel for respondent

No.4, not to be taken up today.

However, we make it clear that no more adjournment will be granted.

Learned counsel for the parties to file a short synopsis running into not more than three pages each.

(ASHA SUNDRIYAL)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(POONAM VAID)
COURT MASTER (NSH)